UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
(3) A reference set of plans that includes and
clearly identifies each of the options to be used for the
building that is the subject of the permit application.
The reference set of plans is not required to be signed
and sealed;
( 4) Exterior elevations of the specific building;
(5) The prototype file identification number;

Text added at (a)6 on Class I structure.
Amended by R.l993 d.353, effective July 19, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 1629(a), 25 N.J.R. 3147(a).
Amended by R.l995 d.381, effective July 17, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 970(a), 27 N.J.R. 2715(a).
Amended by R.l995 d.544, effective October 16, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 2827(a), 27 N.J.R. 3933(a).
Amended by R.l997 d.304, effective July 21, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 2204(a), 29 N.J.R. 3248(a).
In (e)l, substituted "no fewer" for "no less"; and in (e)li, inserted
reference to accessible routes.
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
Amended by R.l998 d.28, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 3603(a), 30 N.J.R. 129(a).
Amended (a)6, (a)7v and (e)3v; inserted (a)8 and (e)lvii.
Amended by R.2003 d.l87, effective May 5, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 4248(a), 35 N.J.R. 1939(c).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2003 d.216, effective May 19,2003.
See: 35 N.J.R. 16(a), 35 N.J.R. 2203(a).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2004 d.l44, effective April 5, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4944(a), 36 N.J.R. 1753(a).
Rewrote (e).
Amended by R.2006 d.32, effective January 17, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 2918(a), 38 N.J.R. 484(a).
Added (b)5 through 7; recodified former (b)5 as (b)8 and rewrote the
reference to (b)l, 2, 3, 4 as "(b)l through 7."
Amended by R.2006 d.127, effective April 3, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 4599(a), 38 N.J.R. 1572(a).
Recodified former (b )8 as (b) 10 and rewrote the reference "(b) 1
through T' as "(b)l through 9"; added (b)8 and (b)9.
Administrative correction.
See: 38 N.J.R. 3776(b).
Amended by R.2007 d.l24, effective May 7, 2007.
See: 38 N.J.R. 3708(a), 39 N.J.R. 1669(a).
Rewrote (e)lix; in (e)4i(4), substituted "Department" for "depart­
ment"; and added (e)4i(4)(A).
Amended by R.2007 d.l25, effective May 7, 2007.

(g) The construction official shall serve as an agent of the
Bureau of Housing Inspection of the Department of Com­
munity Affairs for the purpose of inspecting newly con­
structed and altered hotels and multiple dwellings in order to
enforce the provisions of the regulations for the maintenance
of hotels and multiple dwellings (N.J.A.C. 5: 10). Responsi­
bility for inspection may be delegated to the appropriate sub­
code official(s).
(h) Periodic inspections: The building subcode official or
fire protection subcode official may periodically inspect all
existing buildings and structures, except one and two family
dwellings, for compliance with the rules with respect to post­
ing. Such inspection shall specify any violation of the rules
with respect to the posting of floor load, occupancy load and
use group ofthe building.
Amended by R.1981 d.182, effective June 4, 1981.
See: 13 N.J.R. 187(b), 13 N.J.R. 333(b).
Amended by R.1992 d.244, effective June 15, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 1147(a), 24 N.J.R. 2243(a).
Class I inspections added to (b) liv.
Amended by R.1996 d.323, effective July 15, 1996 (operative January 1
1997). '
See: 28 N.J.R. 2112(a), 28 N.J.R. 3549(a).
Amended by R.1997 d.304, effective July 21, 1997.
See: 29 N.J.R. 2204(a), 29 N.J.R. 3248(a).
Added (b)lii(1) and (d)l.
Amended by R.2000 d.166, effective April17, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 4151(a), 32 N.J.R. 1376(a).
In (d), added 2; and added (h).
Amended by R.2003 d.187, effective May 5, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 4248(a), 35 N.J.R. 1939(c).